
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

June 10, 2003 
 
 
 
 To the Honorable Members of the 
 Illinois House of Representatives 
 93rd General Assembly 
 
 Pursuant to Article IV, Section 9(d) of the Illinois Constitution of 1970, I hereby veto 
and return several appropriation items included in House Bill 2750, entitled “AN ACT 
making appropriations” having taken the actions set forth below. 
 
Item Vetoes 
 
 I hereby veto the following appropriations items: 
 
Article Section 

 
Page Line(s) Amount 

Enacted 
10 
10 
10 
10 

5 
10 
15 
30 

89 
90 
90 
91 

27-30 
1-5 
6-10 
1-11 

144,700 
892,400 
89,200 

1,500,000 
 
 
 In addition to these specific item vetoes, I hereby approve the rest of House Bill 2750. 
 
       Sincerely, 
 
 
 
       ROD R. BLAGOJEVICH 
       Governor 
 


