To the Honorable Members of the Illinois House of Representatives 93rd General Assembly

Pursuant to Article IV, Section 9(d) of the Illinois Constitution of 1970, I hereby veto and return several appropriation items included in House Bill 2750, entitled "AN ACT making appropriations" having taken the actions set forth below.

Item Vetoes

I hereby veto the following appropriations items:

Article	Section	Page	Line(s)	Amount Enacted
10	10	90	1-5	892,400
10	15	90	6-10	89,200
10	30	91	1-11	1,500,000

In addition to these specific item vetoes, I hereby approve the rest of House Bill 2750.

Sincerely,

ROD R. BLAGOJEVICH Governor